

City of Plains

An Equal Opportunity Employer P.O. Box 190 101 W. Church St. • Plains, Ga. 31780 Phone: 229-824-5445 • FAX: 229-824-5262 www.plainsgeorgia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTIFICATION OF ACCEPTED BIDS

The City of Plains invited sealed bids for the sale of two vehicles and various equipment. Sealed bids were opened and read aloud at 10:00 am on Thursday, June 20, 2024 at Plains City Hall. The successful bids for each item were determined by the Plains City Council at a public meeting held on Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 7 pm at Plains City Hall. No properly submitted bid may be withdrawn by the bidder for a period of 30 days after the date the bids are opened.

BID STATUS OF ITEMS

BID ITEMS	BID STATUS	SUCCESFUL BIDDER
(1) 2010 Ford Van E-350	Accepted: \$1800	Ben Johnson
(2) 2001 Chevrolet Silverado 1500	Accepted: \$550	Christopher Brandon Stokes
(3) 2012 Dixie Chopper Lawn Mower (New deck)	Not accepted	-
(4) 2005 Dixie Chopper Lawn Mower (New deck)	Not accepted	-
(5) Street Sweeper – Hydraulic pump	Accepted: \$350	Ben Johnson
(6) Car hauler trailer	Accepted: \$450	Christopher Brandon Stokes
(7) Generator – Onan Electric Gen Set 12QDIS	Accepted: \$250	Richard D. Guagliardo
(8) Generator – Onan 15ROJC	Accepted: \$350	Richard D. Guagliardo

COMPLETION OF THE PURCHASE AND PICK-UP OF ITEMS

The completion of the purchase and pick up of the vehicles and various equipment must be **within 15 days** by 5:30 pm on Friday, July 5, 2024. Methods of acceptable payment include cash, cashier's check, or money order. Credit card processing with applicable fees is also available.

GENERAL PROVISIONS

All vehicles and various equipment are being sold as is and where is. Verification of the description and condition is the responsibility of the bidder. All sales are final.

The City of Plains makes no warranty, either expressed or implied, as to the condition or completeness of the vehicles and various equipment being sold. Nor do the vehicles and various equipment necessarily meet regulatory or safety standards.

MORE INFORMATION

Please contact Plains City Hall at 229-824-5445 or cityclerk@plainsgeorgia.org for questions.